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.c 56th
ft lljViSiOiV ■ —^"GRAVE LOCATION ...-^srvCty. lAWGRBSf ) #516

CTY. NAME
NUMBER'v

259

GRAVE
ROW PLOT

2. ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION .259 MEGRES (Haute-Mama )
GRAVE

COORDINATES 322.33 120.35

COMMUNE DEPT.

CONCENTRATED TO Hot of record

DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT

CEMETERY
CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such
collar insignias, letters, hroken hones, missing parts, etc.
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.eTATE FROM WHlC^HT^E"CA1vlE■■■
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DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT ■CEMETERY

DATE

SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR...

ROW PLOT CEMETERY

WAIffEE P, BROWH.CAPf.QMO* .Supervisor Area H®,4

FINAL GRAVE L0CATI0N.Au6Us.t..2.4. 1922^ 32 .....2.?. Blook B
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT

O  ̂ r
V' Cemetery #1253, Thiaucourt, ^.efc M...

A

liOV as is:,
t*. 3s,

r  >

CEMETERY j  ■ A, n.
1  ooI  ifj\' cd
'  r» V'l^rT d!V.



INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM .114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 wil;l;.,be. .accp^lished by Registration Branch, Head
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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GRAVE LOCATION BLANK.

LOCATION OF /lIE GRAVE OF

i.... niilllpS 1803/11....
i  (Surname.)*■ (Number.^ I (First Name and Initials.)

.Pyt.>. , .Cfif. .5f/l-llv-VOC
(Rank.) (Organization.)

•..DATE OF BURIAL JaTAxar.;. 22^ .1219. ,
I  • . •
/

Hace of burial ...
(Give Cemetery., Town and Department.) Map reference must

specify clearly what map is used.

Aa®rican Cenotery lacc-ted xxc^nr
"i

Hospital Center lari^res iY-anoe -4
V .

f

V

259GRAVE NUMBER

30W MARKED: Name Peg?. .. ... Crossf.

Headboard?.

:"DENTIFIOATION TAGS :

Bottle?.

Was one buried with body?
Was one fastened to name peg or

stake used as a grave marker?.

Yes

if name unknown and tags missing, description and marks
should be given here ;

REPORTED BY :

i .a ,.s.,^ .1:1 .Ir <r,. v.?
I (y (Signature and R£mJis,Qf Reporting Officer.)
^rhis portion to be forwardecTTo Ad.). Gen')., G. H. Q., A.E.F.
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XC 136 056

Phillips, JoseT3h

Pvt., Co. C, 56th Engrs.

Date of mother's death ?

'I ? -

1233 Penna.

- II- 7- i
A. L.
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WAR DCPARTM&NT

OFflCK OF THE QUARTERMASTEK GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Phillips, Joseph 1233 B
July 23, 1930. V

Mr. jfiirchie Phillips,
P.F.D. |1,
lAike Ariel, Pa.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of

Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother

or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list

of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation

to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. - Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. le the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

Is the deceased survived by any woman

who stood in loco parentis to him ac
cording to the terms of Section 4 {a}
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If 80, give her name and address:

c£ceJl

ttJAJiaw.fBi

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

Enclosures:

Envelope

Act

Amendment

/Til' ,
WWHUGpS,

Captainf Q- Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUART ASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON
*

^  DATS February 6, 1920

"■ ' R^'^NK S3RIAL ORGANIZATION DATE OF DEATIi
Thillips Joseph ?vt 1806224 Co C 56th Engrs Jai\ 20 1919

STATE Pennsylvania

ry
CTY. NO. 1233 GIL'iVE 32 ROT 23 BLOCK B

Living - Deceased

KOTIER

STEB50THER (For the
year prior to com
mencement of seirvice)

N/ilS
MOTI-ER THRU ADOPTION

AND (For the year prior
to commencement of :(

ADDRESS serviae)

MOTIER IN LOCO PfvRSNTIS
(For the year prior to
commencement of service)

, TIDOT i
(Tho has not remarried)

>

Cb)
CXj^ <L^

//

QjT^-d.-e

Veterans Bureau Claim Number

29/156



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINCSTOn

IN REPLY REKKH TO QM 293 A-C

phillipe, Jos«ph 10 . 1^29.

Ajfohie Philiipt*
700 Cawnalt

Diek«<»i Ci%^f Piu

Dear Sir:

Your attention ia invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased .soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the teothw Of th#
lat# Private Joseph PhilXipa^ do* 66th Bogineeri^ idiose recmina are n<m
Inteorred in the St, Mthlel A»«ricRn Cemetery, Thiauoourt, lleurthe-^t-4Jos«lXei,
France,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak- ^ j
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and \ ^
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage. 1

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that affect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

JOHN T. HARRIS,

2 inclB

Act of Congress. Assistant.
Envelope.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE OUARTERMASTER GHNERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO _QM_^93 _A-C

Phillips, Joseph 1833 B
July 23, 1930*

Mr, ikrchle Phillips,
R,F,D, gll,
Luke Ariel, Pa.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of

Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act

mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the ahove named deceased service man. To complete the list

of eligihles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased siirvived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow

who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3, Is the deceased survived by any woman

who stood in loco parentis to him ac
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If 80, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:

Envelope

Act

Amendment

„A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. CorpB,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

!N REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-~C

Fbillipa, Joseph
1233

Sephraiher 4» 1929.

lir. Archie Phillips,
TOO Camaalt St,,
Blckson City, Pa.

Beaar Sirs

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated j^^aking inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased

service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to

ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons

and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

i

•>!

For The Quartermaster'General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



^  WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WA!IH!NaTO^^

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

PhllXips, June 10' 1929.

ifir« iureM* PhlUipi#
700 Gmmia St.*
S^qAqiwis. Ci%* BU'

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the iKrothttr th»
X&1»l Prlvftt* 4t^mifph C!<(i9 6dth rvsaixis eo"? now
intcTfiwd ixk tlMi it# jUUHtl Ammtvm Cmmtmfytg
IVWIMMI*

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothere and
widows are entitled to m.&ke the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement'to that effect be made.

' \For ̂ rour reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requlree
no postage.

TOr TheOjuartermaster General
>. '

Very truly yours,

2 incls."

Act of Congress.

Envelope.

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

J

y
/



PHILLIPS, Joseph ~ Pvt.
QM 293 A-G

Jamnjy 17, 1924

V

Archid Phillips,
700 GarKalt St.,

Dicks on Cityj^ Pa*

Dear Sir:

The .Quartermaster General desires to invite your/attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery. locatxon of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested, • ' , .

"I'
This American military cemetery is one of those to be mam- ,

X  • hv the United States for all tine in Europe. Each grave willtamed y ^..^dstone of white marble, of dignified clesigny with the
be marked ^ orranization, date of soldier's death and State ■. ■

cme 'Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection
wl°h the improvement work now in progress, as soon as"possible and withoutfor" special actxon or request on the part of relatives.

Plees« be assured that in effecting reradv'al of the dead, the
X  .0 + rare was exercised and more than willingly accorded

hftLse who pe'rformed this sacred duty. For the future, those gravesby thos P mnnntained by the Government in a manner befitting
will be peroetualxY mamxaineu uy <-
the last re'sting place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

E*L. FCGTil^

1-Incl.
Record card.

Assistant. ED

(

MiiiaillHirih



G.R.S. FORM #114-A.
STATlON__.___cHAUMQEIL..(jaLTE.MARNE)...miCE

DATE, J eh ̂1^^1922.

REPORT OF DiSINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

To be prepared in triplicate.

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

ml
Records of G.R.S, Headquarters,

1. Name PHILIlEPS , Joseph

2. No. 180®224

3. Rank Pvt

Discrepancy found upon exhumation of»body

10. Name

11. No.

12. Rank

4. Org. 13. Org.
•5E 0 ■ • ' ' V"

5 • D. D ....Jan-rai-ia. 14. (a) D

6. C.D, -Broaaho. Pae■umoaia.

.D..

(b) D.B. ,

Discrepancy found'upqn disinterment

7. Grave No. 259 Sec.,

8. Plot Row

9.

rr

15. Grave No. , Sec.

16. Plot

17.

rRpw

16. Cemetery Amer»

20. Dept. or County Hte^-Marne

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code Not'J.Il 8.1®..

19. Commune-'or town

21. Country

■  ■ ■ -VT--

23. Disinterred (Date) By SCOTTe_

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name PHTT.T.TPR^ .Toeepli Serial No... 1.80.8224

Rank .ilYts Organization

Yes On body? ,
corroHed.

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker?

Signatur/ Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION SAy BRO\W.

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description o.f body in detail). . . ,

Ho irregularities found,
No effect8,found., Bodiea in graves 261 find 255 identified under proper crosset
Bodies in graves 260,258,2577 and 256 previously exhumed and-shipped.

27. Condition of body

28. Nature of burial

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted abov0?....N.o.ne.. -

1  4. T^ 4. Peh, 1. 1922, E.G.SCOTT, j39. Body prepared and placed in casket; Date .'.... By

31^^§ket sealed by E4>-G-..SCQTT.4

^  signature of Erabalmer, (Supervisor E.G.SCOTT.
-r



■SAf
SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box. ) Box No. 0-26396

32. Designation of body:

-  Serial No.

Pvt Organization,.Rank

33. Consigned to: .. C: • T • , O

Name of Permanent Cemetery
St-Mihie 1,Amer #1233, THIAUCOURT (M.e t.M). ■. '

,  ;tz. cvDc-fi

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) .F.I'Jb.t..l^_.1922. By_.__...E.«G.ii-SC.O.TI.

35. I hereby^certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate superyision and tha^the Report aboye
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector
.r;FAIH, CAPT CiMC.

36. Remarks



O. R. S. JPoi-m. ISO. 16-A

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAl
Place |HTE MARNE) PRATTCE

Date..

1. Remains of...
PHILLIPS, Joseph

Pvt7"
Rank. ...: Org aniz a'ZA'J'ION,.

Serial Numrer
Cd*C 56th Engrs,

Peh^l,1922.

1608224

.  Pfeb. i,2. Disinterred {(late); * ' Prom (give complete location) ;
Ainer.Gty ^fbl6 Larigrea (Hte Marne) Prarice.

Dr. 259"

By : Group : Unit

3. Reburied (date): ' - ) In (give complete location);

-  i9£2. 1 ,..3^^ Bio ok: liow 23, Gem. 1232.

By : Group i(a burial
'  Unit.

Gasket & Shipping Gase
"  Nature ol' reburial

-4. Report as to nature ot (jriginal burial and condition of body upon disintcrment:.

wooden bo3?, Badl^r decoaiposed, recopnition iiapossible,

Nt •

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with bodv ? *, ® ®
■corroded

. On grave marker' Ves,

(b) Otlier means of identilication CoLind upon disinterment, and general remarks :
no effects found. Body in grave 361 and 255 identified under proper crossed,

8SS-previouely e=dau.ne<i and ahipped,

6. What d(jes examination of ImhIv sliow as regards the following identifying items?

Unable to determine.(a) Heigbt (actual measurement)

Unable to ieter^oine.
9  10

(6) Weight (estimated)'
Unable to determine

Unable to determine.

Unable t© determine

None u

(e) Hair—C(.dor

Ouantit)

Characteristics

(d) Hair on face—Color .:

•Location ^
iifi> ne '

None

. 'I

id
Quantity

Diagram represents the mouth wide open

52

(e) Perinanent marks on liody (old scars, peculiarities,"
IJnablo to determine -

or missing parts)..... ..r..........;.....

22 25 24 25 26 27

MBD-1-3-5-7^8-13-15-16-18-19^(/) Woumls or missing parts'(received at time of casualty) : j. . .. . ... ^ .'  . None . 20-29-30. B.U.-4-14-17-31.
Cav,-

Approvc^:^^.^ lElSY ,1St" Lto i
( I llKV..:

7. Disinterment
supervised Jiv "hYk::: Approved:.

■  E.G. SCOT"
/V yy _ _ ^ ' (Title)...: cae.i

8. Reburial *
supervised by

-I

• Y'-' ■

V  ■

.i t



. \

1N8TBUCTI0N8 FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. 8. FORM NO. 1G-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered
-space. This form 'is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification
■on body. ■ ' ' ' ■

1. Sliow soldier's name, serial number,rank arid organization, and by woiim disinterred and-reburied.
2. Give date and accurate information as to location from.whicii the body was disinterred

and the group and unit whicii made disintermeijt.
3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and'unit

Tvhicii made reburial, and iiow reburial was made—in casket, wooden box. etc. •
4. State to wiiat degree decomposition has progressed, whetiier recogmition is po.ssible, and how the

body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should Ije Jas complete as
possible.

5. {a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker
by reporting " Yes " or  J' No ".

ib) State wliether or not bodj^ appears to iiave been-a lio.spital case. Y'ere any [identifying
articles found in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave. Give any and. all information which it is thought might
be of use in identifying'tlie body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

(). Give all information as to body description and dental ciiart as nearly correctly as the
condition of theibody will allow. Items (r) and (/') under the l)ody description are very important
and shoudl be very complete. The dental chart is also very important mnd should be filled in
witli great care. Tliere are 32 teetli to-be accounted for, as shown by the numliers on tlie chart.
Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teetii are 'arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or caninds (tearing teetli), bicuspids
<chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing .teetli). An examination should lie made and
findings cliarted to cover the following basic conditions ; Lost teeth, crowned teetli, bridge
work, fillings, carie.-s (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH All teeth missing thi'ough previous
extraction (not those fractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should
bo scratched out, thus :

tooth missing
TOOTH MISSING

CROWNED TEETH Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :

GOLD CROWn
PORCELAIN CROWN

rOLD CROWN

BRIDGE WORK , ..Block in solid the crown oT tooth (label
. gold bridge,goldand porcelain bridge)

thus :

.,G0LD4ndPORCELAIN BRIDGE
-GOLD BRIDGE

£G0LD4nd PORCELAIN BRI
FILLINGS .Draw filling on tooth accurately as

possible (block in and label gold,
silver, cement), thus :

■SILVER filling
.GOLD FILUNG

CARIES (CAVITIES) Outline location and size cl cavity,
shade in thus :

i-CAVITY
decayed

GOLD FILLING
GOLD FILLING
GOLD FILLING

DECAYED
decayed

DENTURES (PLATES) Draw diagram of relative size" and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate
retaining cla,sps on natural teeth with the word " clasp '

7. Show name of person supervising the disint&rment and the name and llllo ot tiie person
;  iipproving san'i^b ., . • • . .

8. Sliow^ijafrife^^Y.per.§on supervising the reburial and the name and title oi the person approving
Y  same. . ' , . '

'  . t -' T

.. '\
r^V

-  . i:, t;'"-
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^ «?• •

•b
A

S'ile - 87415

A
COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

II.

Location Index Card:

(a) Name-.PHJLIJTS:,„.Jgsej)h Ser. No

(&) Rank— Organization _

(c) Date of death ...1-20.-19 (d) Cause of death pnetmo^ia^

Registration Card.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loo., Ind., Inf.): .

(a) Grave No 2.59- I^ow .- Plot ...... Sec r. TYP. ..(.....Y^),

CKR...

III.

(b) Emerg. Address ...iir3^..A(ilil.e..i'.M.liips..M.illerimot.her] _7_o6 Garbo^^^
RialcSon City, Penn*a."

Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases —> CKR..

IV. e'oT'fegfeihfr'lA"?!!!'!)!!'^^^

I ( - / V, . T.0
A. G. O. Disposition Card:

(a) Name (h) Relationship

(c) Address

(d) Remains to he brought to U. S. ?

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at

(/) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S.

(ff) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S.

Examiner's Initials , P-T- Date l.LrT.i...'!^..

V. A. G, O. Correspondence shows communication from

,  , dated

eonfiiToing request in Par. IV., item , above, or requesting that

., 1920.

Ab ■ Vt. -A ' -A ^ c.-'-<'S:r:'rr.

Examiner's Initials Date

VI. G. R. S. Files, Correspondence—shows as follows: —

1920.

'■/

(a) Cancellation memos referred to?
Examiner's Initials

^

Date .....//-...../.Z..— ,1920.

COUNTRY
FRARGB 516 185

Ceaietery No. 2- - - Sheet No.

G, K. S. Form No. 116 . .. .v.j, •Amended April 6,1920- - i

61. .to--'

_y w- ,
Make Form No. 114^

\

Kj)r y\' /

Udfi JUf



VII. G, R. S. Form No. 114 made - > 1920.

Typfd by Checked by
r: ^

VIII. Fin^ AjCTioN: i =<^l <23
k  \ i ^
L  \» ■'•■"I,,,; ■■_

Following a dvicp forwarded ^ Europe by
cable on 1920

letter on 1920

1920.

IX. CORRECTIONS

Change oe advice.

Desires body be.

Action Taken.

Body to be shipped to

X. SusPENSiois' Remarks: - 3T.y.r.„.?...L.

il k »& I l» ' ' ra^EU
I:  — £,/

'WT^SlCERVpgf
iiurfi.

" ^L.
r

^V.



51u x85 el

G-»R,S. Forffi3o. liJO

Slii'pping Iii\.aiii-y '
(Revibecl)

OFFIOi: OF ITRS QlF.3TiR3iF.STR: ORiEiM OF TiF i-RI-Tt'
G-RF/FS HIG-I-STFc-TlOi .iSRVlGS

EOSOrSj.
JAN I 8 1921

l!3!tU Ohiee, Graves Heglstration beivice. liJ-..0.
' K

-fO; Mrs, Tillie Pliillipi Miller, -706 Carboa gt,, Dickson Oity, Pa.

SUBJECT: Remains of Joseph Philllpa, Ser. Ho, 1808224 CO. C, 56th EngrsX O • • » • 9 9 9 9a9 -t-V 09-99O*i9999e,r> 999a^99»99999
/

The records of tills office show that

no request has been made for the disposition of his remains,
.  , 0 , ,.,o ... . , i... .

•

9 ̂  9.019 9 9 9 oe»e*d«i

cor

I-L taiece are no'j tne correct instructions!, ulease correct them, Mahe
rectro'.'.s on second pap,'p.

The nearest relati're may choose between, (.1) ,retul'n^f the body to my
ydcu-e.s^ in the United. Bfc-tes; '/£} inte.rment in Arlinstoh, Yo,, or anv cther
aation^ Cemetery; or 4.2^ romadn in Europe, a., rnr.ovni« at ,

A-.Xd /.'Omc'vcj s are at Government expense,

u.thorlty df the Quc-rterma.eter General.

CKoRLES C. PIERCE,
Lt-. UOl, U,S.ii.

^  blani. s.pi-.ces beloi" are not filled out, it \'ill necessitate a return■taisjpaper and a .SE3IilUS_ EKAYJ^n^^ sllihEGlt. of this body. ' State in each
case './"UETHER these relatives are fJ'C.j, gcvxyg.

ihJrS OF tlO,. A,UD STREET TC\f3 STATE
/as s-jIdler married.?

j.; ̂  :/rdOv7 ...

Uolaier's children | g \
(  li.me oldest first) r

1 5
DOS & oooesAoooee eoo

Father

I'lo ther V,,,, o

( 1Brothers ^
(li'ame oldfest first) j

Cn/hivU/
«*« 44 » 4r>»<« 04 9*0*4 o 0 « vn • t^a ao««. <«oeo*O494e«-O4«eo0o teoveo

,  ?U>ia ^££a, CL'^,79f4L£^
« ^ .'9 4li4- '#04Oi#9'4 ^440440 00 9 P 9 9 O Ow b 0 • O • 9 9 9 9 9 ^ ^^5 tOOOOOOO* a

Sisters ,,{ • /# zy(.«ne m-.tl I ̂

?Fte: Z^f/9Zf Signature

address ^H> C0j%,yvt0jUh Relationship ^
Important, — GAREFULiy read instructions before filling out this paioer.

b«7860 .



I, the undersis^^od, the ...... .
fi"b iatio-i^ship) ° --^-"St livit-i;'5relative of tiK ^7ittin-„o..:oS ,.ot ^,,31^,3 the foUooiug Hooooltio;: of

hie remainss viz;
(Sti-ite oat all 37:00 _-t too 003 otciog tha dioooo:. :io, Aooiroa. )

1 • --u T, iJ^ <1 -P'iJ dli i L. ,x er L'ii;r sheet,

a. gfio a Lu Ih. -i^rtj^and-ah-igr^id to.. o o.

•o.«o.ooo»ooooooooc,o .- to. ccooo»<ioo

(

{ ■ cVj;: )

Ii,H, stotior.'
OAOOO^^AubpoccecOO

(otata)
cc*»occ «jc ocef> ;toceto

5. ge-be roLurij'>d-^^-^he-Q^, and bojied^in
i>o&e«6o e«o«a» o«p<»eo«ee

4o To remain in'ilnrope^ for bta-iaL in a nor.-..
^ n t .aaier i c i j " ̂ I; c r' ■,

Signature

3-V

IlvdTiiUCTlOnS POH PILLIiJG- OUT.

1, If definite instructio ai to tae i..'spositioc of a bod/ u'c noi,
received, from the ;.io-.res fc i wf tir"' h"'c 'vcefcc of its -..rrjvo.l at I?ew ycrh
burial will be mado v;.l':.!:.oat icri^ aoties. ..t i.. .• M . ir Jc^tion of iirlington
national Cemetery.

2a The transfer of bodies i-'i.li be made EriTI.ji.bY at Government exvinse.

5, This paper "'[ST gd ri..lui. .Pi 3i THd ISasOd ■/EO Tfi two J" jC'_0JL*11; IK TH(
OHPiPi shown in the , o- other side of this s;.3e"t.

4, This paper rW'O fc oe returned showing the name and address f each of
the nearest living relatives In tne spaces provided therefor on ch- other side.,
of this sheet.

5. If there ace minor children of t! e doooased .'^•oldi:'r and no widow, the
lijCr-iLLy iiPfOlliCED GUnRDI^ii'J of the cbilclren snou.. asce • 'wain their wishes and act
for them in this matter.

6* If YOU are not the nearest relative, please aslc the nearest relative,
if Living near you, to fill cut this panerv

7c If YOU are not thy ro.aro.st living relative: and do not Icnov; vdiS or where
the nearest relatives are, please f ill int p. .pei' AT dlOB and mail to this
office.

8« You are requested to retui'a taid pa..7er sTT QLIGf- in cr ion to ;vo.'.A u-". , .
in the case of this body,.

9. Use the inclosed t, : vei>..pe-"";pa-r no posias'^i
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S16-105

February Sad, 1921»

Pile So# <^3#8 Cera»i>iv#,Oor#-^ra»ch.
tPHILLIPS, Joseph)

IJr* Archie Phillips,
700 Carmalt Street,
Lickson City, Pennsylvania.

Lear Sir:

Receipt of shippin?^ inquiry relative
to the resmins of the late Joseph Phillips,
PMvate, Serial Ktmljer 1808224, Conipany C, 56th
Engineers, is acknowledged.

Instructions have been issued tJuit your
retfuest that the remains of the late soldier be
left in Frarce for burial in a perraanent American
Cemetery be coarolied with. You aire assured that
the £3rave site will alv;ays be maintained as a fit
ting memorial of the late soldier's sacrifice.

department desires to convey to you
renewed assurance of its syng^athy in your bereave
ment#

3y authority of the Quartormaster ''enerals

H. B# JHAISTOS, •

Captain, QuartercriSter Corps,
Officer in Chax^.

BY:.

0. PALLAS,

Ff/tlw Executive Assistant#
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"S^^iamissies X931*

Pile Sto« SS^B Cflia*I>iv»,f5or«^rajDch»
(PHiLLIPO, Josei^i)

Sr. iUraJkt* Phillips.
700 Cwnsftlt Street,
3>ic)aon City, PeBaeyl*«»lt»

Sear Sirt

Heoeipt of RhippiB?; InqisiJ^ relefclre
to tho reKains of the late Joseph Phillips*
Private, tetlal Soaher 160B224, CtMspaay 56th
Snjglaeers, is acknowledged.

Ins true tlOn# iiare heea issued that your
revest that the resr.ains of the late soidier be
left In iirance for burial in a pertsaatusnt Arsericaa
CeMidory be coaiplied with. You are assured that
the grare site will always be maintained as a fit-
tin0 meHorial of the late soldier's sacrifice.

She i^epartment desires to courey to you
renewed assuraaoe of its i^^ofMathy io 7^^ bereare-
aeitt*

By authority of ^e Cuartenaaster OeneralJ
H« E» ffiAISm,
Ca75taln, ^imartovmntor Corps,
Officer in Cha*^.

BY;

f?/U»
f- ^5. PAIM3,^v^vlbtecutlre Aaslstaat#

,y-

■  i"

.  t

V w..*



COI'PILaTICN Oi' ij.;.oPCoi ilUi'J OF xvji'.-iFo iJ-i-xrA

1-0C/>T7CN INDEX G.xHD:

(a) NhEie
PHILEIPa

Fllo • 8743154 V
r4 X ^

r-'j-C
Mv'

;-Jd-0Gph-
. isr. No-

I8O8224

private ^ • Co • 0V- 56th- • ©rs"(b) Rank _ . . Orsanisution

(c) Date of ,
l-2U-jLy Broncho pnoumunia

II. R3GI5TRaTICN CARD.-(Caieck Hegt, Card Inf.against Loc.Inu.Inf,) :

(a) Grave Na-
259

vow .Plot t»j C C'*t» ■

%

(b) Sr,erg. Address Miller(ffi6thor) " foS Carbon ■ St,,^
[II.Files of scldierc- dying from contagious di 0;.v

IV. Inicmaiion on v/hich advice to Eurooe in letter of transmit^al was based.

.

/r?f<<^c<p<v /^-V^

V. Fallowing advice fonvarued to Europe transmittal on^>/<<d.L9^
192

2o

.X y^.

JAN 41921 192
VI. Fonr. llo fornvardec to G.xUG.Hobc.-.on, N.J.

VII. oUPPDxi:.:ENT.xvRY REIUFSTS
Date of i\elationsnip

and bourca .--.ind.n.am.s
£)£, action tt.A n

VIIX. Icm 1x5 recedvoci from G-n.o. Hoboxen, N-I
HH7.1921 193

vCUNXRY

G.l.S- FO^''
^•:u£t , 1920

OiG^lTERI MO.
:t go.

rf-666/"-2 FRAHCK 516 1:i35

a£ /_ A - i/



GRAVE LOCATION BL/ R.

"  LOCATION Or-'TTB GRAVE OF

tlO ; jii.
(STirnarae.) (Number.) (First Name and Initials.)

j- - u « ■- 0 » •- j

(Rank.)

DATE OF BURIAL

PLACE OF BURIAL. .

(Organization.)

101:

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference must
specify clearly what map is used.

located, nc-.r

To3ultf.l C-snter T.ar!j;;i^e3 Fre.nc^

GRAVE NUMBER.
liUt

HOW MARKED : Name.gcg Crossi.

Headboardf. . . B^t^ef.
X

/..A
IDENTIFICATION TAGS :

.  *

Was one bulged with^to^^. .. .|.. . .
Was one fastened V name peg 0

stake uJSed as^^^^rave markejff ; j
If namA unk^wnXnd tag# missinM (i(S8cri;^ion ajfe marks

shoul*be given h«e : J

' ^ " i I ̂ ^
s.^

REPORTED BY :

(1 ir> .•
!  i x ' ■.

._J

Q,. >f: ...
y  (Signature Rank of Reporting Officer.)
This portion Jo be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.



r

.<;■. . ^r-jT

r

t:

i

\- ̂ <v
>*o^V^o*

•-,' ■■ ?-. •"■ ' --A

■_T ' '

■ -.'f'hi::

■" "^V " '" "

■^«-

. -f
■■i-f ■

-'■ ■ 3-
>■

, - -\ . 7 .■- -
: • ■'. . '. r *

." "1- ■^■-
".. -*'. • .

"■■ • -J" • :

--. -. ■ - ■■J'. - ..

?  - -• ■

5^-Or ''
i. ■■^"»



%■
i'

Admstment

OCT 18 1920■/
Pile No.J

WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON

mA
2-201

REFER TO AG 201 (Phillips, Joseph)VAV October 1st, 1920

V- •

Prom: Ths Adjutant General of the Army,
0?6iS""'!o

5o: Ihe ^uartermastor General of the Army,
Washington, D. 0.

Snfcioct: Date of death of Private Joseph Phillips,
1,808,224, Coin[)any G, 56th Engineers.

Upon investigation, it has boen ascortainod that
the date of death of the above man heretofore communicated to
you, is erroneous, and that ne died January 20th, 1919, of broncho
pneumonia.

2. . For purposes of identificatioix, yOu are advised
that the records show that the deceased was.enlisted Feb. 22, 1918,
and the name of the pgrson to be notified/In case of emergency
was given as: lirs. fillie Phillips IJill^sf*, 706 Cai'bon St., DichsonCity, Pa. ' " y/" ■

Dhe Adjutant \}enera3

u;j:vuV3tii

;  \

1
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Graves HegiBtration Service#
TO I fS ' . . • '

GosBnanding Officer SGth Sngineors
SUBJECT: Location," grave of;

•FILE NO 07415

D;aE 4/3/19

PHIiilPS ^SilPH

ORGANIZATION

SERIAL NUMBE^QQggg^

Pft. Oo« 0^ 56til Sngrs#

NO, Quo stion Roply

I* Do particulars of soldier given
above agree v/ith records?

!• , Phillips Joseph(ia082S4)
Pvt. Go, B» 56th Kiigrs, ;3.

2,

3*

Date cf death.

Grave Location;

2. 1-21-19



TO: - BSGISTRAluON BRANCH, G.R.S

FROM:-

File Number

Date:

/  I, 'iiirtrititfitf''*

Please furnish information as indicated below regarding-the following soldier;

NAIffi

RAfK

i  J number i. i,

7^ OR.«ZATI0N ^ ^ ,

NO,

1,

2*,

3.

4.

5.

6.

!'•
8,.

9.

10.

I  11.

12.

13.'

'rA-

QUESTION

Do particulars of soldier given
above agreo with Records?

Date of Death.

Cause and place of death. •

Number of Casualty Cablegram

Date buried.

Grave Location \

(a) Complete record required
(b) I^ame of Cemetery or Commune

only reuqired

Who reported b^irial;

Has report been confirmed by
G.R.S.

Report as to_ Grave J«larker.

Report as to Identification
Tags,

Who is nearest relative?
>

Haa n/R been notified?
(Give Data) .

Report the exact position of
your ipquiry on this case.
(Reply in .all cases if no
information on record.)

What is the.Photo :-r-a-oh Ko.?..._

REPLY

LfT

-..MrA'
) - ^

Zfe-Tli-

N.B, All Proper names to be
printed in PLAIN BLOCK IjETTSRS.

/

/rk^

I jtfhiM nilUi *7^' ̂ V
7d4 ir.

V^*
j

'u

t-rn-'




